Recognition. In accordance with ASC Subtopic 958-605, the ERC is recognized and recorded
as income in the statement of income when the conditions required for the ERC are
substantially met.

During the year ended December 31, 2022, management established that the Company
qualified for the ERC as an aggregated group with two related entities. Form 941-X Adjusted
Employer’s Quarterly Federal Tax Return or Claim for Refund was filed for the quarters
ended June 30, 2020, September 30, 2020, December 31, 2020, March 31, 2021, June 30,
2021 and September 30, 2021. The ERC receivable as of December 31, 2022 was $170,308,
which represents $28,951 claimed in connection with 2020 and $141,357 claimed in
connection with 2021. The receivable, plus $12,976 in interest, was collected in March 2023.

THE CAMP FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, LLC
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

DECEMBER 31, 2023, 2022 AND 2021

 - 14 -

Note 3 – Restatement for Employee Retention Credit (continued)

The effect of the restatement is as follows:

Year ended December 31, 2022
 As previously

reported

Adjustment

As restated

Balance sheet:

   Employee retention credit receivable  $   -  $   170,308  $   170,308
   Total assets  $   2,387,913  $   170,308  $   2,558,221
   Members’ equity  $   (1,273,799)  $   (170,308)  $  (1,444,107)
   Total liabilities and members’ equity  $   (2,387,913)  $   (170,308)  $  (2,558,221)

Statement of income:

   Grant income - ERC  $   -  $   (170,308)  $   (170,308)
   Net income  $   (263,366)  $   (170,308)  $   (433,674)

Note 4 – Investments & Fair Value Measurements

FASB ASC 820, Fair Value Measurement, defines fair value, establishes a framework for
measuring fair value and establishes a fair value hierarchy that prioritizes the inputs to
valuation techniques. Valuation techniques that are consistent with the market, income or
cost approach are used to measure fair value. The fair value hierarchy gives the highest
priority to level 1 measurements and the lowest priority to level 3 measurements. The asset’s
or liability’s fair value measurement level within the hierarchy is based on the lowest level of